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Name:

Age in 1930:
Birth Year:
Gender:

Race:
Birthplace:
Marital Status:
Relation to Head of House:
Home in 1930:
Map of Home:
Street Address:
Ward of City:
Block:

House Number in Cities or
Towns:

Dwelling Number:
Family Number:

Home Owned or Rented:
Home Value:

Radio Set:

Lives on Farm:

Age at First Marriage:
Attended School:

Able to Read and Write:
Father's Birthplace:
Mother's Birthplace:
Able to Speak English:
Occupation:

Industry:

Class of Worker:
Employment:
Household Members:

Source Citation: Year: 1930; Census Place: Chicago, Cook, Illinois; Roll: 429; Page: 26B; Enumeration District: 0363; Image: 53.0; FHL microfilm:

2340164

Source Information:

1930 United States Federal Census

John L Holmquist

44

1886

Male

White

Mlinois

Married

Head

Chicago, Cook, Illinois
Chicago, Cook, Illinois
Vernon Ave

8

53
8041

190
534
Owned
10, 000
Yes

Yes

Sweden

Sweden

Yes

Manager

Die and Tool Mfg
Employer

Yes

Name
John L Holmquist
Ruth Holmquist
Alden Holmquist
Russell Holmquist
Eleanor Holmquist
La Verne Holmquist
Bernard Holmquist

Age
44

43
20

18
16
13
6



BT Ancestry.com. 1930 United States Federal Census [database on-line]. Provo, UT, USA: Ancestry.com Operations Inc, 2002.

Original Data: United States of America, Bureau of the Census. Fifteenth Census of the United States, 1930. Washington, D.C.: National
Archives and Records Administration, 1930. T626, 2,667 rolls.

Description:

The 1930 Census contains records for approximately 123 million Americans. The census gives us a glimpse into the lives of Americans in 1930, and
contains information about a household’s family members and occupants including: birthplaces, occupations, immigration, citizenship, and military
service. The names of those listed in the census are linked to actual images of the 1930 Census.

More...

© 2017 Ancestry



