

1930 United States Federal Census

Name:	John L Holmquist		
Age in 1930:	44		
Birth Year:	1886		
Gender:	Male		
Race:	White		
Birthplace:	Illinois		
Marital Status:	Married		
Relation to Head of House:	Head		
Home in 1930:	Chicago, Cook, Illinois		
Map of Home:	Chicago, Cook, Illinois		
Street Address:	Vernon Ave		
Ward of City:	8		
Block:	53		
House Number in Cities or Towns:	8041		
Dwelling Number:	190		
Family Number:	534		
Home Owned or Rented:	Owned		
Home Value:	10,000		
Radio Set:	Yes		
Lives on Farm:	No		
Age at First Marriage:	22		
Attended School:	No		
Able to Read and Write:	Yes		
Father's Birthplace:	Sweden		
Mother's Birthplace:	Sweden		
Able to Speak English:	Yes		
Occupation:	Manager		
Industry:	Die and Tool Mfg		
Class of Worker:	Employer		
Employment:	Yes		
Household Members:	Name	Age	
	John L Holmquist	44	
	Ruth Holmquist	43	
	Alden Holmquist	20	
	Russell Holmquist	18	
	Eleanor Holmquist	16	
	La Verne Holmquist Bernard Holmquist	13	
	Dernara monniquist	U	

Source Citation: Year: 1930; Census Place: Chicago, Cook, Illinois; Roll: 429; Page: 26B; Enumeration District: 0363; Image: 53.0; FHL microfilm: 2340164

Source Information:



Ancestry.com. 1930 United States Federal Census [database on-line]. Provo, UT, USA: Ancestry.com Operations Inc, 2002. Original Data: United States of America, Bureau of the Census. Fifteenth Census of the United States, 1930. Washington, D.C.: National Archives and Records Administration, 1930. T626, 2,667 rolls.

Description:

The 1930 Census contains records for approximately 123 million Americans. The census gives us a glimpse into the lives of Americans in 1930, and contains information about a household's family members and occupants including: birthplaces, occupations, immigration, citizenship, and military service. The names of those listed in the census are linked to actual images of the 1930 Census.

More...

© 2017 Ancestry